

Northboro Junior Woman's Club

47TH Annual Harvest Craft Fair

www.northborojuniors.org/Craft-Fair.html

We are happy to invite you to apply to our juried Annual Harvest Craft Fair featuring professional New England Crafters. The Northboro Junior Woman's Club (NJWC) Annual Harvest Craft Fair is run completely by volunteers. Our Club has over 40 years of experience and we routinely receive positive feedback from both crafters and patrons regarding how well run our craft fair is. Proceeds are used to support the work of NJWC which proudly donates a portion to benefit local community programs.

Harvest Craft Fair Information

Date: Saturday, November 2, 2024

Hours: 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Place: Robert E. Melican Middle School

145 Lincoln Street Northborough, MA

Non-refundable jurying fee: \$10

• Booth fee for the one-day Fair (includes complimentary coffee and breakfast item):

Aisle Space: \$ 85 Corner Space: \$ 90 Double Space: \$ 140

No commission will be charged.

ullet Spaces are 8'x 10' in both the gym and cafeteria. The hall spaces are 6' x 12'.

◆ To ensure consideration in the first jury session, applications must be received by April 17th. Thereafter, applications will be reviewed on a space available basis.

If you have any questions please contact our Craft Fair Coordinator by email at: craftfair@northborojuniors.org

Here's what participating crafters have had to say...

- > "We enjoy the show very much. Everyone is so helpful, friendly and courteous!"
- > "Great fair! Good, steady traffic. Show and quality of crafters was very strong.
- > "Every Jr. Woman was nicer than the next from set-up to tear down!"
- > "This is the most organized volunteer show I do. Better run than most professional shows!"



Additional information about the NJWC Annual Harvest Craft Fair

- Crafters will be responsible for their own display. Tables are not provided. However, one chair per booth space will be available.
- There is NO SMOKING allowed, inside or outside the building due to State law.
- We invite you to donate one craft item representative of your professional craft to our Crafters'
 Raffle. This is a voluntary donation; however, it gives your craft additional exposure and it is
 appreciated!
- Hospitality people will be available to provide directions and information. However, you will need to make your own provisions for your personal needs such as lunchtime.
- A complimentary coffee and breakfast item will be available.
- A floor plan of all booth locations and your booth number will be mailed to you prior to the Fair.
- Accepted crafters' photos will be returned the day of the Fair. If you are not accepted, your booth fee check and photos will be returned by mail if you have provided a self-addressed envelope with adequate postage.
- SPECIAL BONUS: Two complimentary admission tickets will be mailed to all accepted crafters whose applications are received by the April 17th deadline.

	Exhibiting crafters must agree to the following:
	All crafts must be the original creation of the entrant.
☑	All work must be personally handcrafted, no imports allowed.
	No kits or catalog items will be accepted.
	Crafters may only bring the crafts submitted for jurying
\square	Crafters must bring their own table(s).
Ø	Crafters using electricity must bring their own extension cords.
☑	The use of spray sealants in the building is not allowed.
	All tables must be covered to the floor.
M	A refund will only be allowed prior to August 1, 2023
	after which time no refund will be given.

To be considered for this well-respected, professional craft fair, please submit:

- Completed application form
- Payment in full at time of application 2 separate checks (or money orders)
- > Four clear, color photos that represent your crafts and booth set-up well
- > Self-addressed envelope with adequate postage for photo return
- Apply before April 17th to ensure your application is reviewed in our first jury session.

Please mail your application materials to:

Northboro Junior Woman's Club Attn: Craft Fair P.O. Box 81 Northborough, MA 01532

If you are no longer interested in receiving this information, please let us know.